

SB237_L.005

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture, Livestock, & Water.

SB21-237 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 19, strike "TWENTY-FOUR" and
- 2 substitute "TWENTY-SIX".

- 3 Page 5, line 13, strike "TWO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, ONE" and
- 4 substitute "FOUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, TWO".

- 5 Page 5, line 14, strike "ONE" and substitute "TWO".

- 6 Page 5, line 25, strike "DIVIDE;" and substitute "DIVIDE AND ONE OF WHOM
- 7 MUST RESIDE IN A COUNTY EAST OF THE CONTINENTAL DIVIDE;".

** ** ** *